APPLICATION PROCESS

Nominations and applications by qualified
candidates are encouraged.

To apply, complete an online application at
www.moesc.net and attach the following:

> A letter of interest emphasizing qualifications
and experience

» Resume
» Valid Ohio Treasurer’s license

> Letters of reference

TENTATIVE TIMETABLE

ANNOUNCE VACANCY March 20, 2020
APPLICATION DEADLINE April 10,2020
INTERVIEWS BEGIN April 28,2020
EMPLOYMENT BEGINS August 1,2020

Kevin Kimmel, Superintendent
Mid-Ohio Educational Service Center
kimmel.kevin@moesc.net

Mansfield City Schools
856 West Cook Road
Mansfield, Ohio 44907

tygerpride.com

MANSFIELD CITY
SCHOOLS

TREASURER

SEARCH

APPLICATION DEADLINE
APRIL 10, 2020

Mansfield City Schools
856 West Cook Road
Mansfield, Ohio 44907

tygerpride.com




ABOUT THE DISTRICT

The Mansfield City School District is located in north
central Ohio in Richland County.

Our district has many exciting features and
accomplishments to be proud of. The district has a
total of 7 school buildings including:

» A STEM elementary school, which also houses
the district’s preschool program.

» A Spanish-Immersion school that has been
designated as a Blue-Ribbon School.

» 3additional elementary schools, Malabar
Intermediate School and a state-of-the-art
middle school and high school joint campus.

» The Middle School offers Graduate Pathways to
Success with North Central State College.

» Mansfield Senior High is a comprehensive high
school offering a competitive array of Career
and Technical Pathways.

DISTRICT PROFILE
TOTAL VALUATION

MILLAGE
Inside
Operating Voted
Operating Effective
Operating Emergency
Bond Voted
Classroom/Facilities
Permanent Improvement

APPROPRIATIONS
General Fund
All Funds

ENROLLMENT

EMPLOYEES
Administrators
Certified
Classified

AVERAGE TEACHER SALARY

AVERAGE YEARS OF EXPERIENCE

BOARD OF EDUCATION

Renda Cline, President
Gary Feagin, Vice President
Chris Elswick

Sheryl Weber

Linda Golden

$390,333,770

4.40
41.75
20.29
20.70

3.60

.40
3.0

$64,974,725
$92,905,498

3,287

32
318
214

$54,514

17

9 years
5years
11 years
5years
1year

QUALIFICATIONS

The Mansfield City School District Board of
Education has identified the following qualifications
for the position of Treasurer:

» Anindividual who can skillfully provide
financial leadership for the district.

» Proven ability to work collaboratively with
others inside and outside the district.

» Strong financial and detail-oriented
reporting skills.

» Ability to facilitate educational discussions/
decisions through a financial lens.

» Demonstrated excellent inter-personal and
effective communication skills.

» Demonstrated knowledge of state and local
funding issues, Ohio laws and regulations
pertaining to public schools.

» Experience in effective process management
and organizational skills.

» Leadership skills for staff and various
finance committees.

» Experience with levy laws and working
knowledge of levies.

SALARY & CONTRACT

Itis the intention of the Board to offer the successful
candidate a multi-year contact.

The Board will provide a competitive compensation
package. The actual salary and fringe benefits

will be commensurate with the qualifications and
experience of the candidate.



