

APPLICATION PROCESS

Nominations and applications by qualified candidates are encouraged.

To apply, complete an online application at www.moesc.net and attach the following:

- ► A letter of interest emphasizing qualifications and experience
- Resume
- Valid Ohio Treasurer's license
- Letters of reference

TENTATIVE TIMETABLE

ANNOUNCE VACANCY March 20, 2020

APPLICATION DEADLINE April 10, 2020

INTERVIEWS BEGIN April 28, 2020

EMPLOYMENT BEGINS August 1, 2020

Kevin Kimmel, *Superintendent* **Mid-Ohio Educational Service Center**kimmel.kevin@moesc.net



Mansfield City Schools 856 West Cook Road Mansfield, Ohio 44907

tygerpride.com



TYGER PRIDE

MANSFIELD CITY SCHOOLS



TREASURER **SEARCH**

APPLICATION DEADLINE APRIL 10, 2020

Mansfield City Schools 856 West Cook Road Mansfield, Ohio 44907

tygerpride.com





TYGER PRIDE



ABOUT THE DISTRICT

The Mansfield City School District is located in north central Ohio in Richland County.

Our district has many exciting features and accomplishments to be proud of. The district has a total of 7 school buildings including:

- ► A STEM elementary school, which also houses the district's preschool program.
- ► A Spanish-Immersion school that has been designated as a Blue-Ribbon School.
- 3 additional elementary schools, Malabar Intermediate School and a state-of-the-art middle school and high school joint campus.
- ► The Middle School offers Graduate Pathways to Success with North Central State College.
- Mansfield Senior High is a comprehensive high school offering a competitive array of Career and Technical Pathways.

DISTRICT PROFILE

TOTAL VALUATION

MILLAGE	
Inside	4.40
Operating Voted	41.75
Operating Effective	20.29
Operating Emergency	20.70
Bond Voted	3.60
Classroom/Facilities	.40
Permanent Improvement	3.0

\$390,333,770

APPROPRIATIONS

General Fund	\$64,974,725
All Funds	\$92,905,498

ENROLLMENT 3,287

EMPLOYEES

Administrators	32
Certified	318
Classified	214

AVERAGE TEACHER SALARY	\$54,514
------------------------	----------

AVERAGE YEARS OF EXPERIENCE	1	L	
-----------------------------	---	---	--

BOARD OF EDUCATION

Renda Cline, <i>President</i>	9 years
Gary Feagin, Vice President	5 years
Chris Elswick	11 years
Sheryl Weber	5 years
Linda Golden	1 year



QUALIFICATIONS

The Mansfield City School District Board of Education has identified the following qualifications for the position of Treasurer:

- An individual who can skillfully provide financial leadership for the district.
- Proven ability to work collaboratively with others inside and outside the district.
- Strong financial and detail-oriented reporting skills.
- ► Ability to facilitate educational discussions/ decisions through a financial lens.
- ▶ Demonstrated excellent inter-personal and effective communication skills.
- Demonstrated knowledge of state and local funding issues, Ohio laws and regulations pertaining to public schools.
- ► Experience in effective process management and organizational skills.
- Leadership skills for staff and various finance committees.
- ► Experience with levy laws and working knowledge of levies.

SALARY & CONTRACT

It is the intention of the Board to offer the successful candidate a multi-year contact.

The Board will provide a competitive compensation package. The actual salary and fringe benefits will be commensurate with the qualifications and experience of the candidate.